

Faculty member performance/ contribution 29-11-2024

Date:

Mrs Mousumi Borah, the faculty member of the Department ,performed as a resource person and judge in the young Artists contest for "YUVA UTSAV- India @2024 on dated 29-11-2024 organised by Nehru Yuva Kendra, Jorhat in collaboration with IQAC Sarbodaya College which was held at Sarbodaya College campus.

HOD
Department of Political Science
Sarbodaya College
Malow Pather, Jorhat , Assam.



## नेहरु युवा केन्द्र, जोरहाट **NEHRU YUVA KENDRA, JORHAT**

जिला कार्णालय :-নেহৰু যুৱ কেন্দ্ৰ সংগঠন মু-শাসিত সংস্থা যুৱ পৰিক্ৰমা আৰু ক্ৰীড়া মন্ত্ৰাণালয় খোৰত চৰকাৰ

Malowali, Near Telephone Exchange P.O.: Malowali, Dist.: Jorhat

PIN: 785001 (Assam) Ph. No. 0376-2300661

Office of the Youth Co-ordinator Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan An Autonomous Body Under the Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports Government of India

NYK/JOR/YUVA UTSAV/2024-25/40

Date: 23 -11- 2029

Mos Mousumi Barrah

professor Sarbadaya college, Jrl.

Subject: Invitation as a Resource Person and Judge for "YUVA UTSAV-India@2047" ....reg

Sir.

It is my pleasure to hereby inform you that Nehru Yuva Kendra, Jorhat, under Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India is planning to organize "YUVA UTSAV-India@2047" on date 29th November-2024 at venue Sarbodaya College, Jorhat with theme "Panch Pran". Yuva Utsav 2024 is a one day event and Following are the core events of the "YUVA UTSAV-India@2047":

- i. Science Mela( Competitive Event-Individual) (Prize-1st Rs. 3000, 2<sup>nd</sup> Rs. 2000, 3<sup>rd</sup> Rs. 1500)
- (Prize-1st Rs.7000, 2nd Rs.5000, 3rd Rs.3000) 2. Science Mela( Competitive Event- Group)

Young Artists Contest - Painting

(Prize- 1st- Rs 2500, 2nd-Rs.1500, 3rd- Rs. 1000)

4. Young Writers Contest - Poem

(Prize-1st- Rs 2500, 2nd-Rs.1500, 3nd- Rs. 1000) (Prize-1st- Rs 2500, 2nd-Rs. 1500, 3rd- Rs. 1000)

5. Photography Contest & Workshop

6. Declamation Contest

(Prize- 1st - Rs 5000, 2nd - Rs. 2500, 3rd - Rs. 1500)

7. Cultural Festival- Group Events (Only Folk/Traditional Dance will be registered for competitive event) (Prize- 1st - Rs 7000, 2nd - Rs, 5000, 3nd - Rs, 3000)

I am honored to cordially invite you as a Resource Person and Judge in the "YUVA UTSAV-India@2047". Please grace us with your presence in the event. YUVA UTSAV-India@2047 inauguration function timing is scheduled at 10:30 AM on 29th November-2024.

Thanking you

With Sincere Regards

District Youth Officer

Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports Govt. Of India

NYK, JORHAT DISTRICT. Nehru Yuva Kendra

Jorhat (Assam)

मंडल कार्यालय : मथुरा द्वारका पथ, मथुरा नगर, विसपुर, गुवाहाटी, आसाम-781006

Zonal Office: Mathura-Dwaraka Path, Mathuranagar, Dispur, Guwahati, Assam-781006

Tel.: 0361-2332987, Fax: 0376-2330619, e-mail: nyksghy1@sancharnet.in

